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CHAPTER 316—H. F. No. 508.

An Act fuing the term of office of toren and village «s-
EES80T'S.

Be it enacted hy the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Town and village assessors to be elected for two years in odd
numbered years.—Section 1. Town and village assessors in all
towns and villages, except those operating under special laws,
shall be eleeted in odd numhbered years and shall hold their office
for two years and until their suceessors qualify. All assessors
n towns or villages affected by this aef, elected at the annual
. town: meeting or village election in 1909, or who are appointed
to fill a vacancy, shall hold office until their successors are elected
and qualified in 1911 .

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and 'be in foree from and
after its passage.

Approved April 21, 1909.

CHAPTER 317—II. F. No. 518.

A Act to amend section 38 of chapter 344 of the General
Laws of 1805, as awended by chapter 469 of the General Lains
of 1907, relating to fur bearing aninals.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Destruction of fur-bearing animals,—Section 1. That section
38 of ehapter 344 of the General Laws of 1905, as amended by
chapter 469 of the General Laws of 1907, be amended so as to
read as follows:

‘‘Seetion 38. Mink-—XMuskrat—Raccoon—No person shall
take, cateh or kill any mink, muskrat or raccoon between the first
day of May and the first day of November following.

Provided, that when any of the animals mentioned in this see-
tion are doing damage to or destroying any property, the person
whose property is being damaged or destroyed may kill them at
any time.’’

Approved April 21, 1909.



